PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Paul E. Racette	06/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States of America as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration			
Street Address:	500 East Street S.W.			
City:	Washington			
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA			
Postal Code:	20546			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13154599	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)286-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3012862385

Email: Milelene.Gunyon-1@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: Milelene Gunyon

Address Line 1: NASA Goddard Space Flight Center
Address Line 2: Office of Patent Counsel M/S 140.1
Address Line 4: Greenbelt, MARYLAND 20771

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GSC-15774-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Milelene Gunyon

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026488 FRAME: 0495 13154599

CH \$40.00



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	ENSEMBLE DE	TECTOR						
Inventor(s):	PAUL E. RACETTE							
NASA Case No.:	GSC-15774-1	Application No.*;	13/154,599	Filing Date*:	6/7/2011			
			e the undersigned invo administrator of the Na					
WHEREAS, the mak	king of this Assignme	nt and Agreement is	in accordance with 37	' CFR Part 501; a	and			
	ersigned inventor(s) above-entitled inver		, on the date(s) indica	ted below, an app	olication for United			
Assign to the America, its territorie	Government my (ou es and possessions,	r) full and exclusive ri and my (our) entire ri	overnment, the under ight in and to said inve ght, title and interest i y patent(s) that may is	ention within the U n and to said app				
accordance with 37 amended. If the Gov country, in accordan nonexclusive, irrevol	CFR 501.9(d), includ rernment chooses no ce with 37 CFR 501. cable, royalty-free lice	ing rights of priority u it to file an application 9(d), and such rights ense in the invention	lusive foreign rights in inder the International in any foreign countr will be subject to the with power to grant lic racticable, in any forei	Convention of Pa y, I (we) may requeservation to the censes for all gov	aris (1883), as uest rights in that Government of a emmental			
information to, and (y manner with the Go	te any document for, (overnment in order to					
*4. Authorize and apove when required the control of the control o	Q		plication to insert the		er and filing date			
PAUL E. RACETT	3793 DALEMEADE DRIVE, EDGEWATER, MD 21037							
(Inventor's Typed Nan	16)	(Mailing Add	ress - Including Country)					
(Signature of Inventor))	(D	ate Assignment Execute	d) (Date Appl	ication Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Nan	ne)	(Mailing Add	ress - Including Country)					
(Signature of Inventor)	}	(D	ate Assignment Execute	d) (Date Appl	ication Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Nan	ne)	(Mailing Add	ress - Including Country)	***************************************				

PATENT REEL: 026488 FRAME: 0496

RECORDED: 06/23/2011

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.